161WATLOW®
Mineral Insulated Cable
Product Description Page
XACTPAK®
Cable
XACTPAK cable is fireproof, high-pressure rated, cold and thermal shock
resistant, gas tight, moisture proof, formable, weldable, corrosion resistant
and high temperature rated. Diameters down to 0.020 in. (0.5 mm) and

08 = 0.188 in. (4.8 mm) diameter
11 = 0.250 in. (6 mm) diameter
Ordering Information
Part Number
Sheath
Material Wire
Wire
Insulation
Sheath
O.D. Variation
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩②①
4
③②
9
Wire
9 = Nickel 201
④
Wire Insulation
1 = 99.4% MgO
5 = 96% MgO
⑤
⑥ ⑦
Variation
001 = 6-wire
003 = 4-wire
⑧ ⑨ ⑩
“F”
 Dim.
“G”
 Dim.
“D”
 Dim.“E”
 Dim.
“B” Dim.
“A”
 Dim.
MI Cable 252
“H” Dim.
“J”
 Dim.
“C” Dim.
6 Conductor RTD MIMS Cable
174 WATLOW®
Mineral Insulated Cable
XACTPAK Cable
Made-to-order
Mineral Insulated (MI) Cable
Ordering Information
Part Number
Sheath Material
01 = Alloy 600
02 = 304 SS
04 = 316 SS
4
Sheath
Material Calibration Insulation
Sheath
O.D. Variation
Limits of
Error
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩②① ⑪ ⑫
③②
Calibration
1 = J
2 = K
3 = T
4 = E
8 = N
④
Insulation
0 = Unused
1 = Magnesium oxide 99.4%
5 = Magnesium oxide 96%
⑤
Sheath O.D. in. (mm)
01 = 0.020 (0.6)
02 = 0.032 (0.8)
03 = 0.040 (1.0)
04 = 0.063 (1.6)
07 = 0.125 (3)
08 = 0.188 (4.8)
11 = 0.250 (6)
13 = 0.375 (9.5)
15 = 0.500 (13)
⑥ ⑦
Variation
050 = Dual adjacent — Example: 401-2107-050
Note: Leave space blank for no variation
⑧ ⑨ ⑩
Limits of Error
SP = Special limits — Example: 401-2107-SP
Note: Leave space blank for standard
⑪ ⑫